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FERRARI 275 GTB

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Prima vettura Ferrari con sospensioni
indipendenti, la «275» venne presentata nel '64 in occasione del
salone di Parigi. Grazie alla curatissima carrozzeria in alluminio,
sviluppata da Scaglietti, questa vettura rappresenta un’ulteriore
evoluzione stilistica della casa di Maranello. Dotata di un valido
motore V-12 da 3,3 It. con doppio alberc a camme, fu un'ottima
base di sviluppo per competitive auto di classe. Da questa coupé, fu
realizzata anche una spyder (vedi kit Italeri ART. 673)

Dati tecnici: Motore: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc, 300 CV a 8000 giri al
minuto; Cambio: 5 marce Transaxle; Passo: 240 cm; Velocila max:
250 km/ora

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Presentado por primera vez en la feria
del automovil de Paris de 1964, el 275 fué el primer Ferrari con
suspension individual en cada rueda y caja de cambios transaxial
El motor V-12 de 3,3 |. tenia una potencia de 300 HP. La carroceria,
disenada por Scaglietti, pondia también ser pedida - por orden
especial del cliente - en aluminio. En total sélamente se
construyeron 730 unidades entre 1964-1967

Datos técnicos: Motor: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc., 300 HP a 8000 RPM:
Caja de cambios: 5 velocidades transaxial; Distancia entre ejes: 240
cm; Velocidad maxima: 250 km/h

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Foi apresentado pela primeira vez em
1964 na exposicdo de carros de Paris. O 275 foi o primeiro Ferrari
com una Unica suspensao de rodas e una caixa de velocidades de
transeixo. O motor 3.3 | V-12 tem uma saida de 300 HP. O chassis,
concebido por Scaglietti, pode ser encomendado - a pedido do
cliente - em aluminio. Sé 730 unidades é que foram construidas
entre 1964-1957

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 First introduced at the 1964 Paris
automobile show, the 275 was the first Ferrari with single wheel
suspension and a transaxle gear box. The 331 V-12 engine has an
output of 300 HP. The body, developed by Scaglietti, could aiso be
ordered - upon customer's special request - in aluminium
Altogether only 730 units were built between 1964-1967.

Technical Details: Engine: DOHC V-12, 3286 ccm, 300 HP AT 8000
RPM; Gear box: 5-speed transaxle; Wheel base: 250 cm; Max.
speed: 250 km/h

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Auf dem Pariser Autosalon 1964
vorgestellt, war der 275 der erste Ferrari mit Einzelradaufhdngung
und Transaxle - Getriebe. Als Antrieb diente der bewahrte 3,3 | -
V-12 Motor, der mit doppelnockenwelle 300 PS entwickelte. Die von
Scaglietti entworfene Karosserie konnte auf Kundenwunsch auch in
Aluminium bestellt werden. Insgesamt wurden von 275 GTB in den
Jahren 1964 - 1967 nur 730 Exemplare gebaut!

Technische Daten: Motor: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc, 300 PS bei 8000
U/min; Getriebe: 5-Gang-Transaxle; Radabstand: 240 cm;
Hoéchstgeschwindigkeit: 250 km/h h

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Denna Ferrari introducerades 1964 pa
Motorsalongen i Paris. Modell 275 var den férsta Ferrari med
individuell fjadring och sk. «transaxel» vaxelldada 3,3liters -
V-12-motorn utvecklar ndsta 300 Hkr. Karossen som konstruerats
av Scaglietti kunde efter speciell order byggas i aluminium. Tatalt
byggdes endast 730 bilar under aren 1964 till 1967

Tekniska data: Motor: V-12, 3286¢c, 300 Hkr vid 8000v/min.;
Véxelldda: 5-vaxlad «Transaxle»; Hjulbas: 240 cm; Max. hastighet:
250 km/tim

Dados técnicos: Motor: DOHC V-12, 3286 ccm, 300 HP AT 8000+ .

RPM; Caixa de velocidades: Transeixo de 5 velocidades; Base das
rodas: 240 cm; Velocidade maxima: 250 km/h

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Présentée su Salon de I'Automobile a
Paris en 1964, la 275 GTB est la premiére FERRARI a roues
indépendantes et transmission transaxiale. Elle était équipée d’un
moteur éprouve, un 3,3 litres V12, qui developpait 300 chevaux avec
un double arbre & cames. Une carrosserie en aluminium de cette
superbe automobile dessinée par Scaglietti pouvait étre
commandée en option. La FERRARI 275 GTB a été construite en
seulement 730 exemplaires entre les années 1964 et 1967
Caractéristiques tecniques: Moteur DOHC V-12, 3286 cm® 300
chevaux a 8000 tours minutes; Boite 5 vitesses, transmission
transaxiale, Axe de roues 240 cm; Vitesse maximum 250 km/h

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Deze wagen werd op de Parijse Auto
tentoonstelling van 1964 geintroduceerd en was de eerste Ferrari
met een trans-axle (gecombineerde versnellingsbak/differentiéel) en
onafhankelijke achterwielophanging. De V-12 motor van 3,3 liter had
een vermogen van 300 pk. De carrosserie, een ontwerp van
Scaglietti, kon op speciaal verzoek ook in aluminium geleverd
worden. In totaal werden er 730 wagens van dit type gebouwd
tussen de jaren 1964-1967

Technische gegevens: Motor: V-12 van 3286cc met dubbele
bovenliggende nokkenassen; Vermogen: 300 pk bij 8000 omw/min.;
Versnellingsbak: Transaxle met 5 versnellingen, Wielbasis: 240 cm.;
Max, snelheid: 250 km./u

676 FERRARI 275 GTB/4 Taman Ferrarin ensiesiintyminer,
tapahtui Pariisin autonayttelyssd 1964. 275 oli ensimmdinen
erillisjousitettu ja poikittaisella vaindelaatikolla vdrustettu Ferrari. 3.3
litran  V-12 moottori kehittdd 300 hevosvoimaa. Scagliettin
suunnitielema kori voidaan asiakkan erityisestd toivomuksesta
toimittaa alumiinisena. TAat4 automallia valmistettin  1964-1967
ainoastaan 730 yksilod

Teknisid tietoja: Moottori: DOHC V-12, 3286 ccm, 300 HP/ 8000
RPM; Vaihteisto: pailittainen, 5 vaihdetta; Akselivdli: 240 cm;
Huippunopeus: 250 km/h
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utili!

Prima di iniziare Il montaggio, studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura
i pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e logliere con
una piccola lima o con carta velro fine eventuali sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo l'ordine della numerazione delle lavole. Ellminare dalla
stampata il numero del pezzo appena montaio, facendogll sopra una croce, Le frecce
nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce blanche indicano i pezzi da montare senza
colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B - C ... Le lettere al iatl del numerl indicano la
stampate ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarratl da una croce non sono da
utilizzare

ACHTUNG - Ein notzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren Die einzelnen Montagetelle mit
einem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfélig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseiligt. Kelnesfells die
Montageteile mil den Handen entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tatelnumerieung folgen
Pteile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile whrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Teile anzeigen Bitle nur Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf welchem Spritziing der zu montierende Tail
zu finden ist Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente anies de comenzar el montaje. Separar las
piezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afllado o un par de tljeras, y retirar el exceso de
plaslico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Moniar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamenlo para ptastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican las piezas que deben ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A-B8-C.....
Las letras indican en que béndeja se encuentran las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefias
antes de separarias de la bandeja Retlrar la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytdnndllisiéa neuvoja

Tulki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin alolat. Irrolta osat askartelu-veilselld tai
saksilla ja poista ylima#rhiset jHliet esim. hiekkapaperllla. Al# koskaan irroita osla
vadantamalld. Kokoa osal numero jdr jestyksessd. Kaéytd vain muovillimaa ja
salstaviisesti hyvan tysjliljen alkaanseamiseksl. Mustat nuolet merkliseviit saumojen
limausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kidytetd. A - B - C..... Ndm4 kirjaimet
osoittavat milld levylld osat ovat Ristilld merkyttyjd osia el kiiytetd Plenet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista Muista polstaa maali tai kromaus liimauskohdista
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior 1o assembly, Remove parts from frame with a sharp
knife o a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assembla the
parts in numerical sequance. Uss plastic cement ONLY and use cemant sparingly 1o
avold damaging the model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White
arrows indicale that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A -B - C.,
These istters Indicate on which frame tha parts will be found. Paint small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used

ATTENTION - Conseils uliles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un palr de
cisaux el couper avec une pelile lame ou avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés
eventuels. Jamais délacher les morceaux avec les mains, Monter les en sulvant 'ordre
de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de |a piéce qui vient d'étre
montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fiéches noires indiquent ies pléces a coller, les
fléches blanches indiguent les pidces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol A -B - C.,,., Les lettres aux cdtés des numéros indiguent la moule
ou se trouve la pidces 4 monter Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont pas &
utiliser.

OBS! Nagra goda raa.

Innan man bdrjar bygga modellen skall man noga siudrea rliningeb samt noga
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smédelar skall malas medan de sitter kvar i
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frAn ramen, skdr alitiq 1rsikligt med en hobbykniv. Ev
grader aviigsnas enkell med samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gdi] nummeranvisningen.
Stryk efterhand numrel p& ritningen under monteringen. Svarl pilar betyder att delen
skall limmas. vita pilar ait delen kan monteras utan lim. Anvind endast lim avsett for
polystyrene, A - B €. Bokstiverna visa pé vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skall ej anvéindas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het monlagepian voor hel bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwljder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic
modellen, Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, leveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte
pijlen duiden de le lijmen deien aan Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A-B - C Oeze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de 1e lijmen opperviakten
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1. Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's
instruction book supplied with this kit

2 Care should be taken when using tools and modelling,
knives, as these can cause personal injury

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed
or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery
board

(&)

Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months oid, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit

This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the <«EEC»
company name and address as a means of identification
of the importer and supplier
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Leggenda colori | numesi si riferiscono all'assortimenio colori ITALERI \ODEL MASTER
Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI NJODEL MASTER part number

Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Faronummern beziehen sich aut die ITALERI

ODEL MASTER Modellbautarben

Mode d’utilisation de la peinture Les références indiguées concernent ies pentures TALERI \JODEL MASTE

0

1781 Model Masier

o

1780 Model Masler

2713 Mode! Masler

(0]

1749 Model Masler

e

1745 Model Masler

1527 Model Masler

Aluminium Steel Black Met FS37038 FS17875 Orange

Aluminium Stahl Schwarz Met Flal Back Insignia While Orange (G)

Alluminio Acciaio Nero Met Schwarz (M) Signalweiss (G) Arancio (L)

Aluminium Accier Noir Melal Nero (O) Bianco Segnale (L) Orange (B)
Noir Mat (M) Blanc Insignes (B)

©

2719 Model Masler
ltalian Red

HJ

1735 Model Master

1533 Model Masler

1785 Model Masler

Wood Light Brown Rusl Gold
Ferrarirol (G) Holz (M) Helibraun (G) Rosl Gold
Rosso “Ferrari’ (L) Legno (O) Marrone (L) Ruggine Oro
Rouge Ferran (B) Bois (M) Brun Clarr (B) Rouille Or

M)

1744 Mode! Master
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Istruzionl per |'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare e
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acgua puiita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello
@ farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerie
con una pezzuola pulita,

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag

Anweisungen fir  Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  bendtigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fur
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, aul das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken.

Instruction pour lapplication des décalcomanies. Couper les
décalcomanies choisies et ies plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d'eau propre Les placer sur le modele en les faisant giisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'ee
bulles d'air

letrucci Para la 6n de las calcomanias: cortar las
requeridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2
minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un
trampo limpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanat het
papier op zijn plaats Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

P4siitning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och dop-
pa den | ell glas vatten under en 'z-minul Sall decalen pd plats pa mo-
dellen och lal den sakta glida av pappret For all den skall sitta oraen-
thigl, tryck Ull med en torr duk
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Nel montaggio non utilizzare il numero77
When assembling do not use no 77
No77 nicht verwenden

Dans I'assemblage ne pas utiliser le no 77
En el montaje, no utilizar el numero77
No77 niet gebruken
77 wE&EEC I AL
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Nel montaggio non utihzzare | numer 90 81
When assembiing do not use nos.90 91

No 9091 nicht verwenden

Dans | assemblage ne pas utiliser ies nos 909
En el montaje no utilizar los nimeros 80 91
Niet gebruen de nummers90 91

90 N1 MIis el £ 1HA
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